Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024

9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024

RMP24-002052

RMP24-002053

RMP24-002054

RMP24-002055

4700(3700) BLK ARBOR DR
2300 ALGONQUIN RD

2713 LILY LN

4616 GETTYSBURG DR
5005 NEWPORT DR

5021 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4801
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 1539 S
MEACHAM RD

2616 SMITH ST

2100 GOLF RD

2900 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
800 ROHLWING RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2209 OAK LN

2401 ROBIN LN

2121 PLUM GROVE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2121 EUCLID AVE

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
THREATENING TX
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/26/2024 7:34:11 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024

9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024
9/25/2024

RMP24-002056

RMP24-002057
RMP24-002059

RMP24-002058
RMP24-002060
RMP24-002061

RMP24-002062

1901 GOLF RD
1301 MEIJER DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: RT53

APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR
DR

2905 MEADOW DR
4640 KENILWORTH DR
GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4729 BURR OAK CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

5100 GROVE RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4645 CALVERT DR
4400 EUCLID AVE
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRESPASSING
THEFT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
STATION REPORT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE
RECKLESS DRIVING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUICDAL SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/26/2024 7:34:11 AM
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