



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/25/2024		4700(3700) BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002052</b>	2713 LILY LN	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		4616 GETTYSBURG DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2024		5005 NEWPORT DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2024		5021 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC:4801 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC: 1539 S MEACHAM RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/25/2024		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002053</b>	2100 GOLF RD	THREATENING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		2900 GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002054</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		800 ROHLWING RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/25/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2024		2209 OAK LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
9/25/2024		2401 ROBIN LN	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002055</b>	2121 PLUM GROVE RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/25/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/25/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	TRESPASSING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002056</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC: RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC:4710 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002057</b>	4640 KENILWORTH DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002059</b>	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002058</b>	4729 BURR OAK CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002060</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002061</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/25/2024		5100 GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/25/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/25/2024	<b>RMP24-002062</b>	4645 CALVERT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/25/2024		4400 EUCLID AVE	SUICDAL SUBJECT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/25/2024		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/25/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/25/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER